
(WUeftnge in 4£fp, tamfitri&ge an5 Huntingdon, 1668*

A memoriall of meetings Jn the Jle of Ely and 
Countyes of Cambridge and Huntington as they ware 
Kept and Established in ye yeare 1668. z

Meetings. Tounes belonging to 
ye meetings. and some freinds names of each meeting.

Wisbich Walton & 
Walsutton

John Jues [Ives], Jo : 
Lowder, Will : Williams, 
John Westwood, William 
Dounham, &c.

Whittle- 
sey Cotes

Rob4 Smith, John Mason, 
o : Chapman, Edmd Bull, 
o : ffardell, &c.

Chatterice Doddington & 
Mauny

Jeremiah Rose, James Timms, 
Rich : Cope, James Read, 
Tho : Right, Will Coscones, 
Rich : Read, John Dring, 
Ezekiell Palmer.

Sutton Me pall Edward Wright, Edward 
Winckfield, Edw: Rash, &c.

Littlport Downham Clement Crabb ye Elder, 
Samuell Cattur, Jo : Hart, 
Will: Wilkason, Samuell 
ffulbye [Fulbigg], Joseph 
Nunn, Henrye Place, &c.

Ely George Througgood, Rob* 
Barbor, ffra : Bugg, William 
Jues, William ffison, Jonas 
Scruks, &c.

Haden 
ham

Jo : Adams, Tho : Gray, Ro : 
Leachworth, Wm: Cross, 
&c.

1 Copied from a book of local records deposited in D.
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MEETINGS IN ELY, CAMBRIDGE, ETC. 13

Meetings. Tounes belonging to 
ye meetings. and some freinds names of each meeting.

Over
Camb ridges hi re

John Aynsloe, Ben : Cran- 
well, Geo: Nash, Jo : 
Smith, Ruben Stiuens, 
John Bing, &c.

Swasye Ro : Miltin, Jo : Ho[l]mes, 
Nicholas Walker, &c.

Willing 
ham

Jerimiah Proctor, Jo : Norris, 
&c.

Hoginton 
[? Oak- 
ington]

Cottenham &
[Long]
Stanton

William Allin, Mathew Bees- 
ley, Phillip Tayler, Ro : 
Mathew, ffra. Emberson, 
Tho : Riched [? Rithed], &c.

Cam­ 
bridge

Tho : Edmunt[on]s, Nicholas 
ffrost, Tho: Lowther, 
Willm Brasier.

Bolsham Lintonhorsith, 
Westwickham 
west Ratum

Jo: Webb, John Haruye, 
Walter Crane, Jacob Baker, 
&c.

Soham

Hunting 
ton

Steuen Blow, Edward Peacthy 
and Walter Peatchy, &c.

Hunting 
Gormanchester 
& Brampton

tonshire
Rich : Jobson, Ro : Rabye, 

Willm Starling, Jesp Robins 
&c.

Jves Hemminfords 
& [Fen] Stan­ 
ton

Ro : Jngram, Jo: Parnell, 
John Peacocke, Wlm Mar­ 
tin, Tobias Hardmeat, John 
Abthorp, &c.

Rippon Rippon and 
Worboyes

Thomas Parnell, Leonard 
Ellington, &c.



MEETING RECORDS.

Meetings.

Erith

Tounes belonging to 
ye meetings. and some freinds names of each meeting.

Cone Blun- 
sham Somer 

sham

John Cranwell, Beniamin 
Thornlye, Thomas Cooke, 
Thomas Purkis, ffra: Dunn, 
John Barringer, Robt. 
ffawlkner, &c.

Ramsye Samuell Nottingham, Richard 
Snesdell, Thomas Golding, 
Edward Lambert, &c.

Sturtloe Southor Perye William King, Edward Neele, 
Jon Longland, Daniel 
Maddye, Phillip Gray, ffra : 
Jbbott, Thomas Marshall, 
&c.

Laiton Ellington William Fowler, Nicholas Tom- 
son, Rob* How, William 
Binge, Richard How, Rob* 
Smith, &c.

Qtlcefing

IN CARTMEL MEETING HOUSE, LANCS.
Swarthmore Men's M.M.

Do. do.
Do. do. 

Swarthmore Women's M.M.
Do. do. 

Swarthmore Men's P.M.
Do. do. 

Swarthmore Women's P.M. 
Colt house Men's P.M. 
Colthouse Women's P.M. 
Height Men's P.M. 
Height Women's P.M.

i668- 
1691-
1798
1671

1712 
1797- 
1826 
1699 
1707
1725
1805

1674.
1789.
1883.
1717.

-1882.
-1785-
-1876.
-1856.
-1867.
-1841.
-1833-
-1840.

i vol. 
3 vols. 
7 vols.
2 Vols.
7 vols. 
3 vols. 
9 vols. 
3 vols. 
3 vols.
3 vols.
4 vols. 
3 vols.


